

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION P.O. BOX 3265, HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265

March 12, 2010

Florence M. Miller Rockroad Trucking, LLC 1060 Rock Road Schuylkill Haven, PA 17972 \$ 100 check for penalty

Re: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, Bureau of Transportation and Safety v. Rock Road Trucking, LLC; C-2009-2057984

Dear Ms Miller:

This letter will confirm our conversation of March 11, 2010 regarding a settlement of this case. On behalf of the Law Bureau Prosecutory Staff, I offered to settle this matter in exchange for payment of a \$100 civil penalty. You agreed to this amount, so long as payment could be made within ninety days. This condition is acceptable.

Please make your check for payment to the "Commonwealth of Pennsylvania" and forwarded to:

James J. McNulty, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Separately, I will be sending you a settlement agreement for your signature. Once payment of the civil penalty is received, I will file the signed agreement to bring this matter to a close. Please do not hesitate to contact me at 717-787-2871 if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

Shane Rooney

Assistant Counsel

Ms. Florence Miller
1060 Rock Rd
Schuykl Havn, PA 17972

JAMES J. MENULTY, SECRETARY
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC MITHTY COMMISSION
P.O. BOX 3265
+ MARRISBURG PA 17105 - 3265

17105+3265